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CTCC Summer Challenge

Sorted on Laps |

F1600 Shannonville Motorsport Park 2.470 km ..;.;.
R5 - Race 2 30/06/19 09:25. . . .
Race (22:00 Time) started at 9:28:56
Pos PIC No. Name Class Laps Total Tm Diff Best Tm In L: Hometown Club Make Sponsor
1 1 90 Olivier Bedard F1600A 19 22:11.302 1:09.460 7 Terrebonne QC BARC 2018 Spectrum 015\Honda Tireland / DT Tire / MAXXIS
2 2 65 Zachary Vanier F1600A 19 22:15.937 4635 1:09177 7 GarsonON BARC 2015 Mygale SJ15\Honda Technica Mining
3 3 4 Matt Barry F1600A 19 22:21.113 9.811 1:09.833 14 Innisfil ON BARC 2014 Piper DL7\Honda BGR / Piper Racecars
4 4 3 Mac Clark F1600A 19 22:29.218 17.916 1:09.921 4 Campbellille ON BARC 2014 Piper DL7\Honda BGR/ Piper Racecars
5 5 2 Jonathan Woolridge F1600A 19 22:31.702 20400 1:10.446 13  Blackstock ON BARC 2014 Piper DL7\Honda BGR/ Piper Racecars
6 6 23 Connor Wagland F1600A 19 22:32543 21241 1:10.490 Hamilton ON BARC 2015 Piper DL7\Honda Burloak Cycle, Jones Tool and Machine
7 1 35 James Lindsay F1600B 19 22:46.290 34.988 1:10.869 10 Waterford ON BARC 1991 Van Diemen RF91\Ford ~ FelDrives.com
8 7 7 Michael Stewart F1600A 19 23:12.108 1:00.806 1:12.642 Ancaster ON BARC 2012 Piper DF5\Honda BGR / Piper Racecars
9 2 29 Stephen Adams F1600B 19 23:13.996 1:02.694 1:12.326 Courtice ON BEMC 1980 Lola T540\Ford Flagship Racing Services
10 3 25 MikeLee F1600B 18 22:35.216 1lap 1:14.036 10 EastYorkON BARC 1992 Van Diemen RF92\Ford  Blue Gates Productions
Announcements
New Track Record (1:09.177) for F1600A by Zachary Vanier.
New Track Record (1:10.869) for F1600B by James Lindsay.
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
4.635 126.904 1:09.177 128.540 65 - Zachary Vanier

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ralph Klingmann
Clerk of the Course: Pierre Lefebvre
Chair of Stewards: Keith Nailer

Printed: 30/06/19 22:29:28
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CTCC Summer Challenge

F1600
R5 - Race 2
Race (22:00 Time) started at 9:28:56
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Shannonville Motorsport Park 2.470 km
30/06/19 09:25.

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
18 1:10.560 +0.727 9:50:06.485 16 1:10.827 +0.337 9:47:55.216
(90) Olivier Bedard 19 1:10.790 +0.957 9:51:17.275 17 1:10.771 +0.281 9:49:05.987
1 1:12.282 +2.822 9:30:08.506 18 1:10.636 +0.146 9:50:16.623
2 1:09.934 +0.474 9:31:18.440 (3) Mac Clark 19 1:12.082 +1.592 9:51:28.705
3 1:10.010 +0.550 9:32:28.450 1 1:12.499 +2.578 9:30:08.967
4 1:09.744 +0.284 9:33:38.194 2 1:10.204 +0.283 9:31:19.171 (35) James Lindsay
5 1:09.760 +0.300 9:34:47.954 3 1:10.043 +0.122 9:32:29.214 1 1:14.820 +3.951 9:30:11.543
6 1:09.579 +0.119 9:35:57.533 4 1:09.921 9:33:39.135 2 1:12.112 +1.243 9:31:23.655
7 1:09.460 9:37:06.993 5 1:10.085 +0.164 9:34:49.220 3 1:13.282 +2.413 9:32:36.937
8 1:09.479 +0.019 9:38:16.472 6 1:09.997 +0.076 9:35:59.217 4 1:12.231 +1.362 9:33:49.168
9 1:09.950 +0.490 9:39:26.422 7 1:10.210 +0.289 9:37:09.427 5 1:11.934 +1.065 9:35:01.102
10 1:09.874 +0.414 9:40:36.296 8 1:11.352 +1.431 9:38:20.779 6 1:11.930 +1.061 9:36:13.032
11 1:10.093 +0.633 9:41:46.389 9 1:10.986 +1.065 9:39:31.765 7 1:11.954 +1.085 9:37:24.986
12 1:09.654 +0.194 9:42:56.043 10 1:11.864 +1.943 9:40:43.629 8 1:12.431 +1.562 9:38:37.417
13 1:09.566 +0.106 9:44:05.609 11 1:10.435 +0.514 9:41:54.064 9 1:11.004 +0.135 9:39:48.421
14 1:09.992 +0.532 9:45:15.601 12 1:15.058 +5.137 9:43:09.122 10 1:10.869 9:40:59.290
15 1:10.636 +1.176 9:46:26.237 13 1:10.437 +0.516 9:44:19.559 1 1:11.346 +0.477 9:42:10.636
16 1:10.511 +1.051 9:47:36.748 14 1:10.720 +0.799 9:45:30.279 12 1:11.655 +0.786 9:43:22.291
17 1:10.215 +0.755 9:48:46.963 15 1:10.647 +0.726 9:46:40.926 13 1:11.498 +0.629 9:44:33.789
18 1:09.985 +0.525 9:49:56.948 16 1:11.130 +1.209 9:47:52.056 14 1:11.034 +0.165 9:45:44.823
19 1:10.516 +1.056 9:51:07.464 17 1:10.778 +0.857 9:49:02.834 15 1:11.858 +0.989 9:46:56.681
18 1:11.095 +1.174 9:50:13.929 16 1:11.173 +0.304 9:48:07.854
(65) Zachary Vanier 19 1:11.451 +1.530 9:51:25.380 17 1:11.265 +0.396 9:49:19.119
1 1:16.894 +7.717 9:30:13.056 18 1:11.175 +0.306 9:50:30.294
2 1:10.681 +1.504 9:31:23.737 (2) Jonathan Woolridge 19 1:12.158 +1.289 9:51:42.452
3 1:11.036 +1.859 9:32:34.773 1 1:13.789 +3.343 9:30:10.459
4 1:09.483 +0.306 9:33:44.256 2 1:10.642 +0.196 9:31:21.101 (7) Michael Stewart
5 1:10.218 +1.041 9:34:54.474 3 1:11.087 +0.641 9:32:32.188 1 1:15.700 +3.058 9:30:12.668
6 1:10.006 +0.829 9:36:04.480 4 1:11.223 +0.777 9:33:43.411 2 1:13.419 +0.777 9:31:26.087
7 1:09.177 9:37:13.657 5 1:11.042 +0.596 9:34:54.453 3 1:13.605 +0.963 9:32:39.692
8 1:09.427 +0.250 9:38:23.084 6 1:11.317 +0.871 9:36:05.770 4 1:12.642 9:33:52.334
9 1:09.322 +0.145 9:39:32.406 7 1:10.485 +0.039 9:37:16.255 5 1:13.067 +0.425 9:35:05.401
10 1:10.842 +1.665 9:40:43.248 8 1:10.823 +0.377 9:38:27.078 6 1:12.999 +0.357 9:36:18.400
1" 1:09.984 +0.807 9:41:53.232 9 1:11.058 +0.612 9:39:38.136 7 1:13.056 +0.414 9:37:31.456
12 1:09.936 +0.759 9:43:03.168 10 1:10.908 +0.462 9:40:49.044 8 1:12.791 +0.149 9:38:44.247
13 1:09.683 +0.506 9:44:12.851 11 1:10.995 +0.549 9:42:00.039 9 1:13.050 +0.408 9:39:57.297
14 1:09.742 +0.565 9:45:22.593 12 1:10.836 +0.390 9:43:10.875 10 1:12.792 +0.150 9:41:10.089
15 1:09.733 +0.556 9:46:32.326 13 1:10.446 9:44:21.321 11 1:13.220 +0.578 9:42:23.309
16 1:09.850 +0.673 9:47:42.176 14 1:10.803 +0.357 9:45:32.124 12 1:12.688 +0.046 9:43:35.997
17 1:09.809 +0.632 9:48:51.985 15 1:11.964 +1.518 9:46:44.088 13 1:13.606 +0.964 9:44:49.603
18 1:10.038 +0.861 9:50:02.023 16 1:10.866 +0.420 9:47:54.954 14 1:13.126 +0.484 9:46:02.729
19 1:10.076 +0.899 9:51:12.099 17 1:10.557 +0.111 9:49:05.511 15 1:13.582 +0.940 9:47:16.311
18 1:10.812 +0.366 9:50:16.323 16 1:12.688 +0.046 9:48:28.999
(4) Matt Barry 19 1:11.541 +1.095 9:51:27.864 17 1:12.907 +0.265 9:49:41.906
1 1:12.808 +2.975 9:30:09.316 18 1:13.221 +0.579 9:50:55.127
2 1:10.202 +0.369 9:31:19.518 (23) Connor Wagland 19 1:13.143 +0.501 9:52:08.270
3 1:10.036 +0.203 9:32:29.554 1 1:14.365 +3.875 9:30:10.973
4 1:09.947 +0.114 9:33:39.501 2 1:10.722 +0.232 9:31:21.695 (29) Stephen Adams
5 1:09.968 +0.135 9:34:49.469 3 1:11.122 +0.632 9:32:32.817 1 1:17.329 +5.003 9:30:14.561
6 1:10.198 +0.365 9:35:59.667 4 1:11.162 +0.672 9:33:43.979 2 1:13.505 +1.179 9:31:28.066
7 1:10.096 +0.263 9:37:09.763 5 1:10.987 +0.497 9:34:54.966 3 1:13.328 +1.002 9:32:41.394
8 1:11.307 +1.474 9:38:21.070 6 1:11.089 +0.599 9:36:06.055 4 1:13.413 +1.087 9:33:54.807
9 1:10.902 +1.069 9:39:31.972 7 1:10.490 9:37:16.545 5 1:14.273 +1.947 9:35:09.080
10 1:10.938 +1.105 9:40:42.910 8 1:10.934 +0.444 9:38:27.479 6 1:13.499 +1.173 9:36:22.579
1 1:10.729 +0.896 9:41:53.639 9 1:10.977 +0.487 9:39:38.456 7 1:14.119 +1.793 9:37:36.698
12 1:09.993 +0.160 9:43:03.632 10 1:10.901 +0.411 9:40:49.357 8 1:13.257 +0.931 9:38:49.955
13 1:10.130 +0.297 9:44:13.762 11 1:11.245 +0.755 9:42:00.602 9 1:12.326 9:40:02.281
14 1:09.833 9:45:23.595 12 1:10.604 +0.114 9:43:11.206 10 1:12.532 +0.206 9:41:14.813
15 1:10.166 +0.333 9:46:33.761 13 1:10.819 +0.329 9:44:22.025 1 1:12.746 +0.420 9:42:27.559
16 1:11.124 +1.291 9:47:44.885 14 1:10.536 +0.046 9:45:32.561 12 1:13.146 +0.820 9:43:40.705
17 1:11.040 +1.207 9:48:55.925 15 1:11.828 +1.338 9:46:44.389 13 1:12.919 +0.593 9:44:53.624
Orbits

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ralph Klingmann
Clerk of the Course: Pierre Lefebvre
Chair of Stewards: Keith Nailer

Printed: 30/06/19 22:29:41
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CTCC Summer Challenge

F1600

R5 - Race 2
Race (22:00 Time) started at 9:28:56

Shannonville Motorsport Park 2.470 km ._._.
30/06/19 09:25. ......

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
14 1:12.785 +0.459 9:46:06.409
15 1:13.040 +0.714 9:47:19.449
16 1:13.307 +0.981 9:48:32.756
17 1:12.567 +0.241 9:49:45.323
18 1:12.352 +0.026 9:50:57.675
19 1:12.483 +0.157 9:52:10.158
(25) Mike Lee
1 1:19.196 +5.160 9:30:16.627
2 1:14.856 +0.820 9:31:31.483
3 1:15.145 +1.109 9:32:46.628
4 1:15.024 +0.988 9:34:01.652
5 1:15.386 +1.350 9:35:17.038
6 1:15.301 +1.265 9:36:32.339
7 1:14.933 +0.897 9:37:47.272
8 1:14.599 +0.563 9:39:01.871
9 1:14.735 +0.699 9:40:16.606
10 1:14.036 9:41:30.642
1 1:14.498 +0.462 9:42:45.140
12 1:14.130 +0.094 9:43:59.270
13 1:14.552 +0.516 9:45:13.822
14 1:15.631 +1.595 9:46:29.453
15 1:16.193 +2.157 9:47:45.646
16 1:14.588 +0.552 9:49:00.234
17 1:16.220 +2.184 9:50:16.454
18 1:14.924 +0.888 9:51:31.378
Orbits

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ralph Klingmann

Clerk of the Course: Pierre Lefebvre

Chair of Stewards: Keith Nailer
Printed: 30/06/19 22:29:41
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CTCC Summer Challenge Lapchart
F1600 Shannonville Motorsport Park 2.470 km ._._.

R5 - Race 2 30/06/19 09:25. ......

Race (22:00 Time) started at 9:28:56

Competitors Laps

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
65 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90
99 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65
3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 65 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
4 2 2 2 2 2 65 65 65 65 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

23 23 23 23 23 65 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

2 35 35 65 65 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23
35 7 65 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35
7 & ¢ 7 7 7 717 717 17 17 17 7 7 7 7 17 17 1 1 17
29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29
25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25

Zachary Vanier (65)
Olivier Bedard (90)
Mac Clark (3)

Matt Barry (4)

Connor Wagland (23)
Jonathan Woolridge (2)

James Lindsay (35)
Michael Stewart (7)

Stephen Adams (29)
Mike Lee (25)
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Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ralph Klingmann
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Clerk of the Course: Pierre Lefebvre
Chair of Stewards: Keith Nailer
Printed: 30/06/19 22:29:56 CANADIAN
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